## 620.220 Information to Administrative Office of the Courts Citizen Foster Care Review Board Program.

- (1) The clerk of the court shall forward to the Administrative Office of the Courts Citizen Foster Care Review Board Program a copy of each temporary custody order and commitment order or provide electronic notification in the manner prescribed by the Administrative Office of the Courts within fourteen (14) days of the date the order is issued.
- (2) When a child is voluntarily committed to the cabinet, the cabinet shall forward a copy of the placement agreement to the Administrative Office of the Courts Citizen Foster Care Review Board Program within fourteen (14) days of the time the child is placed.

## Effective: July 15, 2008

History: Amended 2008 Ky. Acts ch. 187, sec. 1, effective July 15, 2008. -- Amended 1998 Ky. Acts ch. 278, sec. 6, effective July 15, 1998. -- Amended 1996 Ky. Acts ch. 301, sec. 6, effective July 15, 1996. -- Amended 1988 Ky. Acts ch. 350, sec. 58, effective April 10, 1988. -- Created 1986 Ky. Acts ch. 423, sec. 83, effective July 1, 1987.